
Place Bib Name Team Mile 1 Mile 2 Final Time Points

Varsity Boys
1. 546 Lucas Tanner DeForest 04:52.8 09:50.9 15:21.8 1
2. 665 Aaron Yarbro Verona 04:53.4 10:08.1 15:47.2 2
3. 573 Will Lisowski-Semb Madison Memorial 05:07.0 10:33.6 16:23.0 3
4. 540 Logan Davison DeForest 05:07.3 10:33.8 16:25.4 4
5. 661 Aiden Frey Verona 05:07.2 10:32.3 16:28.9 5
6. 579 Ruben Oler Madison West 05:10.7 10:43.1 16:29.6 6
7. 541 Jacob Lafever DeForest 05:09.8 10:40.3 16:31.1 7
8. 662 Sawyer Gehin Verona 05:12.1 10:42.8 16:34.7 8
9. 580 Nathan Schwoerer Madison West 05:10.4 10:43.2 16:38.5 9
10. 594 Zachary Tang Middleton 05:07.8 10:39.6 16:40.9 10
11. 576 Jasper Darley Madison West 05:27.0 10:56.8 16:42.7 11
12. 526 Will Boettcher Baraboo 05:08.9 10:43.8 16:44.1 12
13. 591 Nethan Kaluarachchi Middleton 05:17.4 10:43.6 16:44.2 13
14. 544 Blake Rauber DeForest 05:18.1 10:47.7 16:45.2 14
15. 577 Clay Elmore Madison West 05:17.7 10:49.8 16:47.0 15
16. 557 Oren Garvey Shah Madison East 05:18.9 10:55.7 16:47.8 16
17. 558 Rishi Garvey-Shah Madison East 05:18.9 10:55.9 16:48.4 17
18. 607 Victor Martinez Reedsburg 05:19.5 10:50.3 16:48.6 18
19. 595 Eric Thuesen Middleton 05:10.3 10:44.8 16:50.2 19
20. 575 Timon Cantley Madison West 05:18.5 10:58.7 16:58.9 20
21. 542 Chandler Pabon DeForest 05:18.3 10:54.6 16:59.1 21
22. 660 Nolan Dodge Verona 05:18.5 10:59.2 17:00.5 22
23. 578 Steven Kuemmel Madison West 05:26.3 11:02.9 17:00.6 23
24. 633 Patrick Freng Sun Prairie East 05:28.6 11:04.3 17:01.1 24
25. 589 Andrew Bertram Middleton 05:08.7 10:48.8 17:05.0 25
26. 649 Jackson Mould Sun Prairie West 05:08.2 10:55.3 17:06.9 26
27. 659 Sam Buttner Verona 05:17.7 11:00.7 17:09.4 27
28. 634 Will Freng Sun Prairie East 05:17.4 10:52.6 17:09.7 28
29. 593 Owen Strupp Middleton 05:26.2 11:12.1 17:17.4 29
30. 664 Aidan Smith Verona 05:17.9 11:05.3 17:18.9 30
31. 543 Wyatt Parker DeForest 05:20.8 11:07.5 17:23.9 31
32. 663 Zach McAndrews Verona 05:18.2 11:12.7 17:32.5 32
33. 554 Solomon Beebe Collum Madison East 05:29.5 11:18.1 17:33.6 33
34. 531 Oskar LaFave Baraboo 05:25.9 11:15.5 17:34.9 34
35. 555 Jacob Curtin Madison East 05:29.9 11:22.1 17:37.1 35
36. 571 Paul Ketchum Madison Memorial 05:39.1 11:29.5 17:37.8 36
37. 590 Cougar Harkins Middleton 05:26.2 11:14.4 17:38.5 37
38. 581 Summit Todd Madison West 05:30.5 11:23.4 17:40.7 38
39. 570 Ian Gervasi Madison Memorial 05:38.9 11:29.3 17:43.1 39
40. 592 Riley Kuehn Middleton 05:26.7 11:23.8 17:44.8 40
41. 621 Austin Smith Sauk Prairie 05:29.4 11:27.4 17:46.1 41
42. 527 Jack Brinker Baraboo 05:26.8 11:21.6 17:46.5 42
43. 574 Berndt Rothamer Madison Memorial 05:27.1 11:16.5 17:51.4 43
44. 646 Connor Hyden Sun Prairie West 05:31.6 11:24.7 17:53.0 44
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45. 559 Fred Grim Madison East 05:30.1 11:27.1 17:54.8 45
46. 568 Max Bizot Madison Memorial 05:38.9 11:29.7 17:55.6 46
47. 623 Jacob Wiegmann Sauk Prairie 05:25.6 11:21.9 17:56.6 47
48. 605 Caleb Klingaman Reedsburg 05:34.2 11:36.0 17:58.4 48
49. 556 Oscar Engel Madison East 05:31.1 11:30.5 18:02.6 49
50. 560 Marlo Hunter Madison East 05:38.8 11:39.7 18:05.5 50
51. 545 Parker Stanosz DeForest 05:28.1 11:27.7 18:06.6 51
52. 572 Anthony Lenz Madison Memorial 05:42.7 11:48.3 18:12.0 52
53. 648 James Meiresonne Sun Prairie West 05:39.6 11:46.9 18:13.7 53
54. 684 Tyler Niermeyer Waunakee 05:37.7 11:41.8 18:13.9 54
55. 532 Jonatan Martinez Baraboo 05:30.6 11:36.9 18:14.0 55
56. 645 Luke Ebersole Sun Prairie West 05:31.0 11:46.4 18:25.7 56
57. 618 Hunter Brensike Sauk Prairie 05:43.8 11:52.3 18:26.9 57
58. 617 Drake Brensike Sauk Prairie 05:44.6 11:55.0 18:28.7 58
59. 619 Joshua Gregg Sauk Prairie 05:43.9 11:49.5 18:28.8 59
60. 622 Carson Tucker Sauk Prairie 05:43.8 11:52.3 18:29.1 60
61. 620 Austin Pontel Sauk Prairie 05:44.6 11:53.0 18:30.2 61
62. 530 Joe Korthals Baraboo 05:38.2 11:54.8 18:38.6 62
63. 528 Dylan Davies Baraboo 05:27.7 11:40.4 18:40.2 63
64. 683 Simon Marx Waunakee 05:48.3 12:07.2 18:44.0 64
65. 569 Bowen Doeppers Madison Memorial 05:54.6 12:08.6 18:45.9 65
66. 682 Carson Jennerjohn Waunakee 05:49.0 12:06.7 18:47.1 66
67. 529 Kilian Duncan Baraboo 05:38.7 11:56.6 18:49.1 67
68. 685 Quinn Pfeiffer Waunakee 05:51.2 12:10.1 18:50.8 68
69. 637 Max Weibel Sun Prairie East 05:55.6 12:10.8 18:51.8 69
70. 647 Camden Lenz Sun Prairie West 05:55.7 12:11.2 18:52.1 70
71. 651 Ishaan Poddar Sun Prairie West 05:48.5 12:06.1 18:53.1 71
72. 681 Maxon Halfpap Waunakee 05:48.3 12:10.0 19:01.4 72
73. 604 Ayvien Greendeer Reedsburg 05:46.6 12:10.4 19:06.3 73
74. 608 Dylan Pearson Reedsburg 05:35.2 12:06.7 19:15.3 74
75. 635 Drew Pearson Sun Prairie East 05:55.6 12:10.7 19:15.5 75
76. 609 Jonah Wiliams Reedsburg 05:39.7 12:18.6 19:17.5 76
77. 650 Mason Ouimette Sun Prairie West 05:48.2 12:13.7 19:22.8 77
78. 606 Beckett Kucher Reedsburg 05:59.0 12:31.9 19:37.4 78
79. 603 Titan Andrus Reedsburg 06:00.4 12:35.2 19:42.9 79
80. 686 Finn Schmeelk Waunakee 05:51.4 12:32.3 19:45.2 80
81. 666 Lincoln Webster Waunakee 05:57.2 12:41.8 19:58.3 81
82. 632 Jack Freng Sun Prairie East 06:09.7 12:53.5 20:07.3 82
83. 636 Owen Schmuck Sun Prairie East 06:30.7 13:21.6 20:34.0 83
84. 631 Gavin Buckingham Sun Prairie East 06:30.5 13:20.7 20:40.7 84
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Points Team Place Name Grade Time

Varsity Boys

1. DeForest - 47 Points
1 1 Lucas Tanner 12 15:21.8
4 2 Logan Davison 11 16:25.4
7 3 Jacob Lafever 11 16:31.1
14 4 Blake Rauber 12 16:45.2
21 5 Chandler Pabon 10 16:59.1
(31) 6 Wyatt Parker 12 17:23.9
(51) 7 Parker Stanosz 11 18:06.6

2. Madison West - 61 Points
6 1 Ruben Oler 11 16:29.6
9 2 Nathan Schwoerer 11 16:38.5
11 3 Jasper Darley 11 16:42.7
15 4 Clay Elmore 12 16:47.0
20 5 Timon Cantley 12 16:58.9
(23) 6 Steven Kuemmel 12 17:00.6
(38) 7 Summit Todd 11 17:40.7

3. Verona - 64 Points
2 1 Aaron Yarbro 12 15:47.2
5 2 Aiden Frey 11 16:28.9
8 3 Sawyer Gehin 12 16:34.7
22 4 Nolan Dodge 10 17:00.5
27 5 Sam Buttner 12 17:09.4
(30) 6 Aidan Smith 9 17:18.9
(32) 7 Zach McAndrews 11 17:32.5

4. Middleton - 96 Points
10 1 Zachary Tang 11 16:40.9
13 2 Nethan Kaluarachchi 10 16:44.2
19 3 Eric Thuesen 12 16:50.2
25 4 Andrew Bertram 9 17:05.0
29 5 Owen Strupp 11 17:17.4
(37) 6 Cougar Harkins 12 17:38.5
(40) 7 Riley Kuehn 9 17:44.8

5. Madison East - 146 Points
16 1 Oren Garvey Shah 12 16:47.8
17 2 Rishi Garvey-Shah 9 16:48.4
33 3 Solomon Beebe Collum 11 17:33.6
35 4 Jacob Curtin 9 17:37.1
45 5 Fred Grim 11 17:54.8
(49) 6 Oscar Engel 12 18:02.6
(50) 7 Marlo Hunter 10 18:05.5
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6. Madison Memorial - 167 Points
3 1 Will Lisowski-Semb 11 16:23.0
36 2 Paul Ketchum 11 17:37.8
39 3 Ian Gervasi 11 17:43.1
43 4 Berndt Rothamer 11 17:51.4
46 5 Max Bizot 10 17:55.6
(52) 6 Anthony Lenz 11 18:12.0
(65) 7 Bowen Doeppers 10 18:45.9

7. Baraboo - 205 Points
12 1 Will Boettcher 11 16:44.1
34 2 Oskar LaFave 9 17:34.9
42 3 Jack Brinker 11 17:46.5
55 4 Jonatan Martinez 11 18:14.0
62 5 Joe Korthals 11 18:38.6
(63) 6 Dylan Davies 11 18:40.2
(67) 7 Kilian Duncan 12 18:49.1

8. Sun Prairie West - 249 Points
26 1 Jackson Mould 12 17:06.9
44 2 Connor Hyden 10 17:53.0
53 3 James Meiresonne 9 18:13.7
56 4 Luke Ebersole 12 18:25.7
70 5 Camden Lenz 9 18:52.1
(71) 6 Ishaan Poddar 9 18:53.1
(77) 7 Mason Ouimette 11 19:22.8

9. Sauk Prairie - 262 Points
41 1 Austin Smith 12 17:46.1
47 2 Jacob Wiegmann 12 17:56.6
57 3 Hunter Brensike 12 18:26.9
58 4 Drake Brensike 11 18:28.7
59 5 Joshua Gregg 9 18:28.8
(60) 6 Carson Tucker 12 18:29.1
(61) 7 Austin Pontel 12 18:30.2

10. Sun Prairie East - 278 Points
24 1 Patrick Freng 12 17:01.1
28 2 Will Freng 12 17:09.7
69 3 Max Weibel 10 18:51.8
75 4 Drew Pearson 12 19:15.5
82 5 Jack Freng 9 20:07.3
(83) 6 Owen Schmuck 11 20:34.0
(84) 7 Gavin Buckingham 9 20:40.7

11. Reedsburg - 289 Points
18 1 Victor Martinez 12 16:48.6
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48 2 Caleb Klingaman 10 17:58.4
73 3 Ayvien Greendeer 11 19:06.3
74 4 Dylan Pearson 12 19:15.3
76 5 Jonah Wiliams 12 19:17.5
(78) 6 Beckett Kucher 9 19:37.4
(79) 7 Titan Andrus 10 19:42.9

12. Waunakee - 324 Points
54 1 Tyler Niermeyer 11 18:13.9
64 2 Simon Marx 12 18:44.0
66 3 Carson Jennerjohn 10 18:47.1
68 4 Quinn Pfeiffer 12 18:50.8
72 5 Maxon Halfpap 9 19:01.4
(80) 6 Finn Schmeelk 12 19:45.2
(81) 7 Lincoln Webster 12 19:58.3
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